APPLIED MEDICAL Fax:9497138	206 Aug 9 2005 8:19 P.03
	- All Free All All All All All All All All All A
\sim \sim	
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TO United States Patent and Trademark Office
	DN FORM COVER SHEET
	ENTS ONLY
	e: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Applied Vascular Devices, Inc.	Name: Applied Medical Resources Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 22672 Avenida Empresa
Execution Date(s)June 28, 2005	
Assignment Merger	City: Rancho Santa Margarita
Security Agreement Change of N	
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:92688
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes. Vis.
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,127,826
Q7/690,181	
Additional nur	mbers attached? TYes INO
5. Name and address to whom corresponden	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1
Name:Ken Vu	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:Legal Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 22872 Avenida Empresa	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting the
City; Rancho Santa Margarita	8. Payment Information
State:California Zip:82686	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>949-713-8605</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 01-2215
Fex Number:	Authorized User Name Ken Vu
Email Address:	
9 Signature: Mand Mu	
Signati	
Ken Vu Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Burnarde for he enterted (including)	sover elsept) should be fexed to (703) 308-5995, or malled to:
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services,	Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
	PATENT
	REEL: 016623 FRAME: CON

Attorney Docket No. 1007-ACPA

P.04

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Applied Medical Resources Corporation Attn: Legal Department 22872 Avenida Empresa Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

ECUTION FILES 1007 ACPA Applied Van

Balline m

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by APPLIED VASCULAR, INC., having a principal place of business at 26051 Merit Circle, Laguna Hills, California 92653 (the "Assignor") to APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of California hereinafter called Assignee, having its place of business at 22872 Avenida Empresa, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 5,127,626 and all foreign counterparts thereof (the "Rights"), including all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, all patentable inventions; all reissues; divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part or any of the foregoing; all income, royalties, damages or payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under any of the foregoing with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation, damage or payments for past and future infringements of any of the foregoing throughout the world. All such rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of Assignee's successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which such Rights may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment, transfer, conveyance and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent of the United States on inventions resulting from the applications included within the Rights to Assignee, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

> PATENT REEL: 016623 FRAME

APPLIED MEDICAL Fax:9497138206 Aug 9 2005 8:20 P.05 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have executed this. Assignment as of the <u>28</u> day of <u>UNC/</u>, 2005. 19 19 APPLIED VASCULAR, INC. By: Title: <u>OEO</u> APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES, CORP. By;__ Title: CED PATENT RECORDED: 08/09/2005 REEL: 016623 FRAME: